101543190 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the statehed original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	12-07-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(g) or copy((es)). Submission Type X New X Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document IDF Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	OMB 0651-0027			
Docket: CU-1/65 PATENTS ONLY		101543190	And the second s	
TO: The Commission Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement	Docket: CU-1765			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	S: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(jes).	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) CONSOLIDATED NUTRITION, L.C. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) BICTEC ASA Name (line 1) BICTEC ASA Name (line 1) Strandg 3 ddress (line 2) Address (line 3) Tromso Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) License Change of Name Change of Name (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Weers (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Weet (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) W	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	The second secon	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) CONSOLIDATED NUTRITION, L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) States Country States Country States Country Address (line 3)		X Assignment Security Ag	reement	
Reel # Frame #	Document ID#	License Change of N	lame	
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Payr Name (line 1) CONSOLIDATED NUTRITION, L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a Separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Tromso City State(Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	[
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Norway Receiving Party only. Norway Receiving Party only. Norway Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Corrective Document	U.S. Governme (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	nt ent Agencies)	
Name (line 1) CONSOLIDATED NUTRITION, L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the united States, an appointment of a domestic didress (line 1) Strandg 3 ddress (line 2) Address (line 3) Norway State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3)				
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) BIOTEC ASA Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties of a domestic states, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Norway Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
Record Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Name (line 1) BIOTEC ASA Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Norway State/Country Norway Tromso Norway Norway State/Country Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Concollibrition;	L.C.	07 30 99	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Norway Norway Norway Norway Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)			Execution Date	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Name (line 1)			
Name (line 1) BIOTEC ASA If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Tromso Norway 1902 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)		N91217611	
Name (line 1) BIOTEC ASA If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Tromso Norway 1902 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Receiving Party			
Name (line 2) Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Norway I 1902 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)			If document to be recorded	
ddress (line 1) Strandg 3			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 2) Independent of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) Strandg 3		of a domestic representative is attached.	
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)			
Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	The state of Address			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name			
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)			
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4)			
\	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
\				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, Dec.

REEL: 011300 FRAME: 0766

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 427-1300	
Name Thomas F. Peterso	on		
Address (line 1) Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 2) 224 South Michiga	n Avenue		
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois	60604		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docu ents.	ment # 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached	
	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	, , ,	
Patent Application Number(S) Pate	nt Number(s)	
07200707			
If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number			
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0400			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature		_	
To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	and belief the foregoing information is tra f the original focument. Charges to depos	and correct and any hit account are authorized, as November 10, 2000	
Richard J. Streit	Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765			

PATENT REEL: 011300 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CONSOLIDATED NUTRITION, L.C., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto BIOTEC ASA (formerly known as Biotec-Mackzymal AS) as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to: Animal Feeds Comprising Yeast Glucans described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 8th day of June, 1993, assigned Serial No. 08/102,935, including any continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisionals etc. and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor. Corresponding applications include the following:

Country	Application/Serial Number	
Canada	2,145,858	
European Patent Office	94922633.6	
Finland	951615	
Hungary	P9500996	
Japan	506426/95	
Korea	2121/95	
Norway	951 31 6	
Poland	P308293	

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees. We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignces or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International

p:\tim\kah03903.doc

PATENT REEL: 011300 FRAME: 0768 Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. We covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

In consideration of the assignment of all rights in the patent applications set out above, Biotec ASA releases Consolidated Nutrition and all related entities from any and all obligations and liabilities arising out of the Agreement between the parties dated July 13, 1994, and any other agreement between the parties, with the sole exception of the obligations of confidentiality which remain binding on the parties. Without limiting the foregoing, Consolidated Nutrition and all related parties are released from their obligations to pay one-half of the patent costs associated with the above-identified patent applications and any obligations to perform tests on the product Macrogard Glucans, to market Macrogard Glucans, or to purchase Macrogard Glucans.

Signed at Omaha, Nebraska, this 30th day of fuly, 1999.

CONSOLIDATED NUTRITION, L.C.

By K.S. Grubbe, Treasurer

Signed at Transa Normy, this 150 day of September 1999.

BIOTEC ASA

Gunzar Rørstad, General Manager

PATENT REEL: 011300 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 11/13/2000